R. O. NO.L{\ = 22 = 23

2022.

By CHIEF OF POLICE CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI.
July 18,

Pursuant to section 54-65 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my

Patrol and Investgations
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assualt

Burglary

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Arson

Part 1 Total Crimes

Percent of Offenses Cleared
Value of Property Stolen
Value of Property Recovered
Percent of Stolen Recovered

Accident Investigations
Traffic Stops

Traffic Arrests

Other Arrests

Speed Trailer Deployments
HVEE Deployments

Parking Tickets Issued
Bicycles Recovered
Involuntary Commitments

Administration

District Attorney Request
for Digital Evidence

Open Records Requests
Nixle Messages Sent

Press Releases

Tweets

Facebook Followers
Reported Crime Maps

Crime Comparison Reports

*Facebook no longer reports likes which were previously tracked

2022 and ending June 30, 2022.
2020 Y-T-D 2021 Y-T-D
Actual 6/30/21 Actual 6/30/22
2 0 1 0
20 23 39 18
14 2 5 5
107 47 112 61
96 32 82 33
689 236 563 280
35 14 34 14
10 2 5 1
973 356 841 412
56% 47% 47% 61%
$475,001 $360,556 $711,334 $80,712
$389,071 $220,213 $321,044 $189,874
82% 61% 45% 43%
1,340 663 1,365 680
3,455 2,414 4,395 2,987
2,611 1,577 3,016 1,801
2,646 1,256 2,810 1,530
8 10 29 5
A 39 65 37
6,098 3,819 6,631 4,905
118 60 190 71
101 66 144 70
1,216 589 1,142 494
7,318 3,530 6,502 3,310
97 34 78 49
20 11 18 11
92 48 111 60
15,449 16,197 16,749 17,096
100 52 98 42
24 13 22 10

quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for
the period commencing April 1,

2022
. Goals

20
10
100

100
800
30
10

900

| 0%
$500, 000
$200,000

40%

1,500
No Goal
No Goal
No Goal

20

12
10,000
150

No Goal

2,750

4,000
250
50

350
17,000
104

- 26

CHIEF OF POLICE



