R. O. No. 4 - 22 - 23. By CHIEF OF POLICE CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI. July 18, 2022.

Pursuant to section 54-65 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for the period commencing April 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2022.

Patrol and Investgations	2020 Actual	Y-T-D 6/30/21	2021 Actual	Y-T-D 6/30/22	2022 Goals
Homicide	2	0/30/21	1	0/30/22	GOAIS
Rape	20	23	39	18	20
Robbery	14	2	5	5	10
Aggravated Assualt	107	47	112	61	100
	107	. ,	112	01	100
Burglary	96	32	82	33	100
Theft	689	236	563	280	800
Motor Vehicle Theft	35	14	34	14	30
Arson	10	2	5	1	10
Part 1 Total Crimes	973	356	841	412	900
Percent of Offenses Cleared	56%	47%	47%	61%	70%
Value of Property Stolen	\$475,001	\$360,556	\$711,334	\$80,712	\$500,000
Value of Property Recovered	\$389,071	\$220,213	\$321,044	\$189,874	\$200,000
Percent of Stolen Recovered	82%	61%	45%	43%	40%
					49 ° - 11
Accident Investigations	1,340	663	1,365	680	1,500
Traffic Stops	3,455	2,414	4,395	2,987	No Goal
Traffic Arrests	2,611	1,577	3,016	1,801	No Goal
Other Arrests	2,646	1,256	2,810	1,530	No Goal
Speed Trailer Deployments	8	10	29	5	20
HVEE Deployments	1	39	65	37	12
Parking Tickets Issued	6,098	3,819	6,631	4,905	10,000
Bicycles Recovered	118	60	190	71	150
Involuntary Commitments	101	66	144	70	No Goal
Administration					
District Attorney Request	1,216	589	1,142	494	2,750
for Digital Evidence			Total Control (Marco Marco Mar		
Open Records Requests	7,318	3,530	6,502	3,310	4,000
Nixle Messages Sent	97	34	78	49	250
Press Releases	20	11	18	11	50
Tweets Facebook Followers	92	48	111	60	350
	15,449	16,197	16,749	17,096	17,000
Reported Crime Maps	100	52	98	42	104
Crime Comparison Reports	24	13	22	10	. 26

^{*}Facebook no longer reports likes which were previously tracked

